25

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

B.—17a.

CLASS 1V.—ROADS—continued.

Item.

912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920
921
922

MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.

VOTE No. 91—continued. .
SETTLEMENT Roaps, BrIDGES, AND OTHER WORKS— ctd.
General—
Co-operative work for unemployed
Advances to co-operative workmen
Schools on Tmproved-farm Settlements
Works unprovided for
Flood damages, £1 for £1
Miscellaneous - e
Miscellaneous Roads and Bridges in Native districts
To New Purchases (Native lands)
Native Surveys
Improved Farms unprovided for ...
Village Settlements

Total of districts

Total required for current year—Vore No. 91

MINISTER OF MINES.

VOTE No. 92.
Roaps AND OTHEE WORES ON GOLDFIELDS AND
MiNeERAL LANDS—

Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and
Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospect-
ing and Minor Works for the Development of the
Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of
Metals from the Ores

Roads to open up Mineral Lands

Auckland—
Helena Bay—W hakapara Railway-station
Whakapara to Puhipuhi
Kiripaka to Coal-mines
Cabbage Bay to Port Charles and Cape Colville ...
Tairua—Whenuakite e ;
Coromandel to Cabbage Bay
Tokatea to Kennedy Bay
Coromandel to Kuaotunu vid Matarangi
Tiki to Kaimarama :
Tiki to Manaia
Tiki to Opitonui (£1 for £1)
Manaia to Waikawau
Mercury Bay to Whenuakite and Boat Harbour...
Kuaotunu to Mercury Bay .
Whitianga to Gumtown
Coromandel to Whangapoua
Kikowhakarere to Cabbage Bay
Thames to Waikawau
Thames to Hikutaia
Upper Tararu Road
Pariri to Tairua
Tapu Creek Extension
Road, Upper Waiotahi
Road, Turua to Netherton

4—B. Ta.

1897-98.

1,168
250
150
440
20,000
460
500
500
2,060
500
100

26,068

424,272

15,000
250

15,250

100
350
100
250
200
200
200
500
200
150
250

150
100
150
200
300

400
420
750
160

400

253,543



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

