Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

		1897	-98.
		£	£
	MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 91—continued. SETTLEMENT ROADS, BRIDGES, AND OTHER WORKS—ctd.	•	
010	General— Co-operative work for unemployed	1,168	
$\begin{array}{c} 912 \\ 913 \end{array}$	Advances to co-operative workmen	250	
914	Schools on Improved-farm Settlements	150	
915	Works unprovided for ···	20,000	
916	Flood damages, £1 for £1	460	
917 918	Miscellaneous Roads and Bridges in Native districts	500	
919	To New Purchases (Native lands)	500	
920	Native Surveys	2,060	
921 922	Improved Farms unprovided for Village Settlements	100	
	v mage bettlements	26,068	
	-	424,272	
	Total of districts	±2±,212	
	Total required for current year—Vore No. 91		253,543
	MINISTER OF MINES.		
1	VOTE No. 92. ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospect-		
1	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospect- ing and Minor Works for the Development of the		
1	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of	15.000	
	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores	15,000 250	
1	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores	250	
	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands		
2	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands	250	
2	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands Auckland— Helena Bay-Whakapara Railway-station	15,250 100 350	
2 3 4 5	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands Auckland— Helena Bay—Whakapara Railway-station Whakapara to Puhipuhi Kiripaka to Coal-mines	15,250 100 350 100	
2 3 4 5 6	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands Auckland— Helena Bay—Whakapara Railway-station Whakapara to Puhipuhi Kiripaka to Coal-mines Cabbage Bay to Port Charles and Cape Colville	15,250 100 350	
2 3 4 5 6 7	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands Auckland— Helena Bay—Whakapara Railway-station Whakapara to Puhipuhi Kiripaka to Coal-mines Cabbage Bay to Port Charles and Cape Colville Tairua—Whenuakite	15,250 100 350 100 250 200 200	
2 3 4 5 6	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands	15,250 100 350 100 250 200 200 200	
3 4 5 6 7 8 9	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands Auckland— Helena Bay—Whakapara Railway-station Whakapara to Puhipuhi Cabbage Bay to Port Charles and Cape Colville Tairua—Whenuakite Coromandel to Cabbage Bay	15,250 100 350 100 250 200 200 200 500	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands Auckland— Helena Bay—Whakapara Railway-station Whakapara to Puhipuhi Cabbage Bay to Port Charles and Cape Colville Tairua—Whenuakite Coromandel to Cabbage Bay	15,250 100 350 100 250 200 200 200	
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands Auckland— Helena Bay—Whakapara Railway-station Whakapara to Puhipuhi Kiripaka to Coal-mines Cabbage Bay to Port Charles and Cape Colville Tairua—Whenuakite Coromandel to Cabbage Bay Tokatea to Kennedy Bay Coromandel to Kuaotunu viâ Matarangi Tiki to Kaimarama	15,250 100 350 100 250 200 200 200 500 200	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands Auckland— Helena Bay—Whakapara Railway-station Whakapara to Puhipuhi Kiripaka to Coal-mines Cabbage Bay to Port Charles and Cape Colville Tairua—Whenuakite Coromandel to Cabbage Bay Coromandel to Kuaotunu viâ Matarangi Tiki to Kaimarama Tiki to Manaia Tiki to Opitonui (£1 for £1)	15,250 100 350 100 250 200 200 200 500 200 150 250 500	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands Auckland— Helena Bay—Whakapara Railway-station Whakapara to Puhipuhi Kiripaka to Coal-mines Cabbage Bay to Port Charles and Cape Colville Tairua—Whenuakite Coromandel to Cabbage Bay Coromandel to Kuaotunu viá Matarangi Tiki to Kaimarama Tiki to Manaia Tiki to Opitonui (£1 for £1) Manaia to Waikawau	15,250 100 350 100 250 200 200 200 500 200 150 250 500 150	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands Auckland— Helena Bay—Whakapara Railway-station Whakapara to Puhipuhi Kiripaka to Coal-mines Cabbage Bay to Port Charles and Cape Colville Tairua—Whenuakite Coromandel to Cabbage Bay Tokatea to Kennedy Bay Coromandel to Kuaotunu viá Matarangi Tiki to Kaimarama Tiki to Manaia Tiki to Opitonui (£1 for £1) Manaia to Waikawau Mercury Bay to Whenuakite and Boat Harbour Kuaotunu to Mercury Bay	15,250 100 350 100 250 200 200 200 500 200 150 250 500	
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands Auckland— Helena Bay—Whakapara Railway-station Whakapara to Puhipuhi Kiripaka to Coal-mines Cabbage Bay to Port Charles and Cape Colville Tairua—Whenuakite Coromandel to Cabbage Bay Coromandel to Kuaotunu viá Matarangi Tiki to Kaimarama Tiki to Kaimarama Tiki to Manaia Tiki to Opitonui (£1 for £1) Manaia to Waikawau Mercury Bay to Whenuakite and Boat Harbour Whitianga to Gumtown	15,250 100 350 100 250 200 200 200 500 250 500 150 150 100 150 200	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands Auckland— Helena Bay—Whakapara Railway-station Whakapara to Puhipuhi Kiripaka to Coal-mines Cabbage Bay to Port Charles and Cape Colville Tairua—Whenuakite Coromandel to Cabbage Bay Coromandel to Kuaotunu viâ Matarangi Tiki to Kaimarama Tiki to Manaia Tiki to Opitonui (£1 for £1) Manaia to Waikawau Mercury Bay to Whenuakite and Boat Harbour Kuaotunu to Mercury Bay Whitianga to Gumtown	15,250 100 350 100 250 200 200 200 500 250 500 150 150 100 150 200 300	
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands Auckland— Helena Bay—Whakapara Railway-station Whakapara to Puhipuhi Kiripaka to Coal-mines Cabbage Bay to Port Charles and Cape Colville Tairua—Whenuakite Coromandel to Cabbage Bay Coromandel to Kuaotunu viâ Matarangi Tiki to Kaimarama Tiki to Manaia Tiki to Opitonui (£1 for £1) Manaia to Waikawau Mercury Bay to Whenuakite and Boat Harbour Kuaotunu to Mercury Bay	15,250 100 350 100 250 200 200 200 500 250 500 150 150 100 150 200 300 400	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands	15,250 100 350 100 250 200 200 200 500 250 500 150 150 100 150 200 300	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands **Auckland**— Helena Bay—Whakapara Railway-station Whakapara to Puhipuhi Kiripaka to Coal-mines Cabbage Bay to Port Charles and Cape Colville Tairua—Whenuakite Coromandel to Cabbage Bay Tokatea to Kennedy Bay Coromandel to Kuaotunu viá Matarangi Tiki to Kaimarama Tiki to Opitonui (£1 for £1) Manaia to Waikawau Mercury Bay to Whenuakite and Boat Harbour Kuaotunu to Mercury Bay Whitianga to Gumtown Coromandel to Whangapoua Kikowhakarere to Cabbage Bay Thames to Waikawau Thames to Hikutaia Upper Tararu Road	15,250 100 350 100 250 200 200 200 500 250 500 150 250 500 150 100 150 200 400 400	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 20 21 22 23	MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands Auckland— Helena Bay—Whakapara Railway-station Whakapara to Puhipuhi Kiripaka to Coal-mines Cabbage Bay to Port Charles and Cape Colville Tairua—Whenuakite Coromandel to Cabbage Bay Tokatea to Kennedy Bay Coromandel to Kuaotunu viâ Matarangi Tiki to Kaimarama Tiki to Manaia Tiki to Opitonui (£1 for £1) Manaia to Waikawau Mercury Bay to Whenuakite and Boat Harbour Kuaotunu to Mercury Bay Whitianga to Gumtown Coromandel to Whangapoua Kikowhakarere to Cabbage Bay Thames to Waikawau Thames to Hikutaia Upper Tararu Road Puriri to Tairua	15,250 100 350 100 250 200 200 200 500 200 150 250 500 150 100 150 200 400 400 420 750 160	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	MINERAL LANDS— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining and Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Minor Works for the Development of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores Roads to open up Mineral Lands Auckland— Helena Bay—Whakapara Railway-station Whakapara to Puhipuhi Kiripaka to Coal-mines Cabbage Bay to Port Charles and Cape Colville Tairua—Whenuakite Coromandel to Cabbage Bay Tokatea to Kennedy Bay Coromandel to Kuaotunu viá Matarangi Tiki to Manaia Tiki to Opitonui (£1 for £1) Manaia to Waikawau Mercury Bay to Whenuakite and Boat Harbour Kuaotunu to Mercury Bay Whitianga to Gumtown Coromandel to Whangapoua Kikowhakarere to Cabbage Bay Thames to Waikawau Thames to Waikawau Thames to Hikutaia Upper Tararu Road Puriri to Tairua Tapu Creek Extension	250 15,250 100 350 100 250 200 200 200 500 200 150 250 500 150 250 500 400 400 420 750	